upon to show cause as to why

i) Goods imported vide SEZ Bill  of Entry No. 1015305 dated 27.10.2022, 
Corresponding  SEZ  DTA  Bill  of  Entry  No.2017048  dated  03.11.2022 (as 
mentioned  in  Table-5.6  of  para  14.6)  having  total  assessable  value  of  Rs. 
26,41,277/- (Rupees Twenty-Six Lakh Forty One Thousand Two Hundred and 
Seventy  Seven  only)  should  not  be  held  liable  to  confiscation  as  per  the 
provisions of Section 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(ii) Goods imported vide SEZ Bill  of Entry No. 1015832 dated 04.11.2022, 
Corresponding  SEZ  DTA  Bill  of  Entry  No.2017572  dated  10.11.2022  (as 
mentioned  in  Table-5.7  of  para  14.6)  having  total  assessable  value  of  Rs. 
12,17,405/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred and Five 
only) should not be held liable to confiscation as per the provisions of Section 
111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iii) The declared Classification i.e.  59119990 and description of  good “Felt 
Woven  Coated  Fabric”  imported  vide  SEZ  Bill  of  Entry  No.

[...]

Polyurethane (PU) Coated Fabric as mentioned in TABLE-5.6 & TABLE-5.7 at 
Para 14.6 to the SCN.

(vi) The goods Imported vide above Bills of Entry should not be reassessed 
after considering the differential Customs Duty (BCD+SWS+IGST+ADD+IGST on 
ADD) of Rs. 45,00,649/- (Rupees Forty-Five Lakh Six Hundred and Forty Nine 
only) in respect of Bills of Entry as mentioned in TABLE-5.6 & TABLE-5.7 at 
Para 14.6  to  the Show Cause Notice.  The Bills  of  entry  may accordingly  be 
reassessed under section 17 of Customs Act, 1962.

(vi) The differential Customs Duty of Rs.45,00,649/- (Rupees Forty-Five Lakh 
Six Hundred and Forty Nine only) in respect of Bills of Entry as mentioned in 
TABLE-5.6 & TABLE-5.7 at Para 14.6 to the Show Cause Notice should not be 
recovered by enforcing the Bond and Bank Guarantee submitted by the Importer 
for securing the provisional release of goods.

[...]

(iv) The goods imported vide Bills of Entry mentioned in para (iii) above should 
not be re-classified under HS CODE/ CTH 59032090 and its description should 
not be considered as Polyurethane (PU) Coated Fabric.

(v) The differential  Customs Duty (BCD+SWS+IGST+ADD+IGST on ADD) of 
Rs. 1,24,12,428/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Four Lakh Twelve Thousand Four 

Hundred  and Twenty  Eight  only)  in  respect  of  above  Bills  of  Entry  as  also 
mentioned in TABLE-5.1 to TABLE-5.5 of Para 14.6 to the Show Cause Notice 
should not be demanded under the provision of Section 28(4) of the Customs 
Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28(AA) of the Customs

[...]

(vii) The goods imported vide Bills of Entry mentioned in para (vi) above should 
not be re-classified under HS CODE/ CTH 56039490 and its description should 
not be considered as Non Woven Fabric.

(viii) The  differential  Customs  Duty  (BCD+SWS+IGST)  of  Rs.  3,12,724/- 
(Rupees Three Lakh Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Four only) in 
respect of Bill of Entry as mentioned in TABLE-6 of Para 15.5 to the Show Cause 
Notice  should  not  be  demanded  under  the  provision  of  Section  28(4)  of  the 
Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28(AA) of the